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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES
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You should have the following items for this'examination:

(1) plain medimm weight jersey fabuic 2 metres long by 152 em wide;
(1) one zip 44 cm (17") long;

(iii))  thread to match the fabric;

(iv)  special needles (ball point);

W) sewing tools;

(vi)  brown papers;

(vil) one large envelope;

(viii) fusible interfacing 25 cm by 10 cm.

At the end of the examination:

(a)  stick on a label bearing your name and index number on a single layer of fabric without

concealing any details;
(b)  enclose the garment in the large envelope provided.

This paper consists of 3 printed pages.

Candidates should check the question paper to ascertain that
both pages are printed as indicated and that no questions are missing.
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TASKS

Using the measurements and the materials provided, cut out and make the garment style
sketched below as follows:

(1) use plain open seams at the shoulders, sides and underarms;

(11)  understitch the armhole facing.
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MEASUREMENTS

Bust

Waist

Hips
Shoulder
Nape to waist
Scye depth
Across back
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68 cm
61 ¢cm
69 cm
11 cm
32.5cm
16.5 cm
28.4 cm

Top arm
Waist to hip
Sleeve length
Full length
Neck size
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24 cm
15.6 cm
40 cm
118 cm
30 cm



